DS04-23117-6EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
ASSP Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
 (700 MHz to 1700 MHz)
F5/F6 Series (K2 type)
■ DESCRIPTION
The F5/F6-K2 series of SAW band pass filters is available in the 700 MHz-1700 MHz frequency range and exhibit

Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min Max
Operating temperature Ta −30 +85  °C
System
Center
frequency
 (MHz)
Band
width
(MHz)
Part
symbol Part number Remarks
AMPS/TDMA/CDMA Tx
836.5 25 25 FAR-F5CE-836M50-K225 Low loss type
836.5 25 30 FAR-F5CE-836M50-K230 High Att. type
EGSM
Tx
897.5 35 26 FAR-F5CE-897M50-K226
897.5 35 31 FAR-F5CE-897M50-K231 Low loss type
Rx 942.5 35 88 FAR-F5CE-942M50-K288 Low loss type
PDC800
 (20 MHz pass-band
width standard)
Rx 820.0 20 04 FAR-F5CE-820M00-K204 High Att. type
J-CDMA
Tx
906.0 38 19 FAR-F5CE-906M00-K219
906.0 38 15 FAR-F5CE-906M00-K215 High Att. type
906.0 38 38 FAR-F5CE-906M00-K238
Rx 851.0 38 12 FAR-F5CE-851M00-K212
PDC1.5 G
Tx 1441.0 24 20 FAR-F6CE1G4410-K220
Rx 1489.0 24 21 FAR-F6CE1G4890-K221
Lo 1619.0 24 22 FAR-F6CE1G6190-K222

22
■ MEASURMENT CIRCUIT
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
1
2
3 6
5
4
1 to 6: Pin number
[Designation example]
 (1) Frequency range  : 5 : 700 MHz to 1000 MHz
6 : 1000 MHz to 1700 MHz
 (2) Package size  : E : 3.0 mm × 3.0 mm × 1.2 mm
 (3) Frequency  : This specifies the nominal center frequency using six alphanumeric.
M (for MHz) or G (for GHz) indicates the decimal point.
[Example] 906.0 MHz ⇒ 906M00
1.441GHz ⇒ 1G4410
 (4) Part symbol  : Numbers specified by FUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
Refer to "■STANDARD DEVICES".
 (5) Packing (Reeled tape)  : Y : 1 k pcs/reel
X : 5 k pcs/reel
 (2)
FAR-F    CE- -K2 -
 (1)  (3)  (4)  (5)
F5/F6 Series (K2 type)
■ MARKING
*: For the following parts, “K” is marked in place of “F”.
FAR-F5CE-836M50-K230
FAR-F5CE-897M50-K231
FAR-F5CE-906M50-K238
F
B 1
11
PART SYMBOL*LOGO
DATE CODE LOT No.
INDEX
23
F5/F6 Series (K2 type)
24
■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
3.0
3.
0
1.
2
M
ax
.
0.
75
0.
75
4-R 0.3
1.2
0.61.
5
1.2
2-R 0.2
0.
4
1 2 3
6 5 4
Dimensions in mm.
F5/F6 Series (K2 type)
■ RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
3.0